

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: 1004846

STAUB | CERAMIQUE - Garlic container - 0.5 litre - Ceramic - Cherry red



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Staub Ceramique Garlic Container 0.5 Litre - Cherry Red

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Staub Ceramique Garlic Container. This beautifully designed ceramic container is perfect for storing garlic while ensuring its longevity and flavor. The stylish cherry red color adds charm to your kitchen décor.

2. Safety Information

- Please ensure that the container is used for its intended purpose of storing garlic only.
- The ceramic material is fragile; handle with care to avoid breakage.
- Do not expose the container to extreme temperature changes, as this may lead to cracks.
- Keep out of reach of children to prevent accidental injury from breakage.
- Clean the container only with recommended materials to avoid damaging the surface.

3. Product Specifications

- Material: Ceramic
- Capacity: 0.5 Litre
- Color: Cherry Red
- Dimensions: 12.5 x 12.5 x 15.5 cm
- Weight: 0.98 kg

4. Setup and Installation

1. Choose a dry and cool location in your kitchen for the garlic container.
2. Ensure the surface is clean and stable to prevent accidental tipping.
3. Place the garlic cloves inside the container.
4. Secure the lid tightly to maintain the freshness of the garlic.

5. Operation

The Staub Ceramique Garlic Container is designed for easy operation. Simply open the lid, place the garlic inside, and close it securely. It allows for proper air circulation while keeping garlic away from moisture and light.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Clean the container with warm, soapy water and a soft cloth or sponge.
- Avoid abrasive cleaners or scrubbers as they may scratch the ceramic surface.
- Rinse thoroughly and dry with a soft cloth to prevent water spots.
- The container is not suitable for microwave or dishwasher use.

7. Troubleshooting

- If the container has developed a stain, use a paste of baking soda and water to gently scrub the affected area.
- For any chips or cracks, it is advised to discontinue use to prevent further damage.

8. Disposal

When disposing of the container, please follow local regulations regarding ceramic waste. Ensure that all disposal is done responsibly by recycling where possible.

9. Contact

For any inquiries or further information, please reach out to us at:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing Staub. Enjoy the freshness and flavor that your garlic container provides!

DE DEUTSCH

Produkthandbuch für den Staub Keramischen Knoblauchbehälter 0,5 Liter - Kirschrot

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Willkommen zu Ihrem neuen Staub Keramischen Knoblauchbehälter. Dieser hochwertige Keramikcontainer wurde entwickelt, um die Frische und den Geschmack von Knoblauch zu bewahren. Mit seinem stilvollen Design und robuster Bauweise ist er eine perfekte Ergänzung für jede Küche.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Allgemeine Hinweise: Dieser Behälter ist ausschließlich zur Aufbewahrung von Knoblauch gedacht. Verwenden Sie ihn nicht für andere Lebensmittel oder Flüssigkeiten.

- Handhabung: Seien Sie vorsichtig beim Umgang mit dem Behälter, um Verletzungen durch Bruch zu vermeiden.

- Reinigung: Der Behälter sollte nicht in der Mikrowelle oder im Backofen verwendet werden. Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel.

- Lagerung: Stellen Sie den Behälter an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort, fern von direkten Sonnenstrahlen oder Wärmequellen auf.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Material: Keramik

- Fassungsvermögen: 0,5 Liter

- Farbe: Kirschrot

- Maße: Höhe 15 cm, Durchmesser 12 cm

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Entfernen Sie den Knoblauchbehälter aus der Verpackung und überprüfen Sie ihn auf Beschädigungen.

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Behälter trocken und sauber ist, bevor Sie Knoblauch hineinlegen.

- Platzieren Sie den Behälter an einem stabilen Ort, um ein Umkippen zu vermeiden.

5. Betrieb

- Legen Sie frischen Knoblauch in den Behälter, wobei Platz für Luftzirkulation gelassen werden sollte.

- Verschließen Sie den Behälter mit dem passenden Deckel, um den Knoblauch kühl und trocken zu halten.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie den Behälter regelmäßig mit einem feuchten Tuch und mildem Reinigungsmittel.

- Lassen Sie den Behälter vollständig trocknen, bevor Sie ihn wieder in Gebrauch nehmen.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Problem: Knoblauch wird nicht frisch gehalten.

- Lösung: Überprüfen Sie, ob der Behälter ordnungsgemäß verschlossen ist und an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort aufbewahrt wird.

- Problem: Risse oder Brüche im Behälter.

- Lösung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass beim Umgang mit dem Behälter vorsichtig umgegangen wird, um Schäden zu vermeiden.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie den Behälter gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Keramiken und Haushaltsabfälle. Achten Sie darauf, zerbrochene Teile sicher zu verpacken, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Fragen oder Informationen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

- Telefon: 0800 7000 220

- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für den Staub Keramischen Knoblauchbehälter entschieden haben. Genießen Sie die Lagerung Ihres Knoblauchs in Stil und Qualität!

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding: Staub Keramische Knoflookcontainer 0,5 Liter - Kersrood

1. Algemene Informatie

Welkom bij uw Staub Keramische Knoflookcontainer. Deze container is ontworpen om knoflook op een praktische en stijlvolle manier te bewaren. Gemaakt van hoge kwaliteit keramiek, biedt het een optimale opslagomgeving, waardoor de versheid en smaak van uw knoflook behouden blijven.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de knoflookcontainer alleen voor de bedoelde doeleinden.
- Plaats de container op een vlakke, stabiele ondergrond om omvallen te voorkomen.
- Laat de container niet in direct zonlicht staan om verkleuring van het keramiek te voorkomen.
- Vermijd contact met scherpe of metalen voorwerpen die de glazuurlaag kunnen beschadigen.
- Bij breuk van de container, wees voorzichtig met de scherpste van de randen en maak meteen schoon om verwondingen te voorkomen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Capaciteit: 0,5 Liter
- Materiaal: Keramiek
- Kleur: Kersrood
- Afmetingen: 14 cm (hoogte) x 12 cm (diameter)
- Gewicht: 1,2 kg
- Voltage: Niet van toepassing
- Vermogen: Niet van toepassing

4. Installatie en Setup

- Plaats de knoflookcontainer op een droge en koele plaats, weg van directe zonlicht.
- Zorg ervoor dat de container goed droog is voordat u deze gebruikt.
- Vul de container met ongepelde knoflookbollen, zodat ze een goede luchtcirculatie kunnen behouden.

5. Gebruik

- Draai de deksel van de container handig open om uw knoflook te vergrendelen of te verwijderen.
- Gebruik geen vochtige knoflookbollen, omdat dit schimmelgroei kan bevorderen.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Reinig de container met warm water en een mild afwasmiddel. Gebruik een zachte spons om krassen te voorkomen.
- Vermijd het gebruik van schurende middelen of agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen.
- Laat de container na reiniging volledig drogen voordat u deze weer gebruikt.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: De container ruikt onaangenaam.
Oplossing: Reinig de container grondig met een mengsel van water en azijn om geurtjes te verwijderen.
- Probleem: De deksel sluit niet goed.
Oplossing: Controleer of er vuil of etensresten op de rand van de deksel zit. Maak deze grondig schoon.

8. Afvalverwerking

- Deze keramische container is geen gevaarlijk afval.
- Gooi gebroken of onbruikbare delen op volgens de plaatselijke regelgeving voor keramisch afval.

9. Contact

Heeft u vragen of opmerkingen? Neem contact met ons op via:

- E-mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van de Staub Keramische Knoflookcontainer. Geniet van de versheid en smaak van uw knoflook!

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Contenedor de Ajo de Cerámica Staub 0.5 Litros

1. Información General

El Contenedor de Ajo de Cerámica Staub es una elegante y funcional solución para el almacenamiento de ajo. Su diseño permite mantener el ajo fresco al protegerlo de la luz y la humedad, asegurando así un sabor óptimo para sus platos. Fabricado en cerámica de alta calidad, este contenedor combina practicidad y estilo.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso adecuado: Este producto está diseñado exclusivamente para el almacenamiento de ajos. No lo utilice para almacenar otros alimentos.
- Calor: Evite exponer el contenedor a fuentes de calor directas o altas temperaturas.
- Manipulación: Maneje con cuidado para evitar caídas que puedan romper el contenedor.
- Limpieza: Utilice solo detergentes suaves y esponjas no abrasivas para limpiar el producto.
- Almacenamiento: Mantenga el contenedor en un lugar seco y alejado de la luz directa del sol.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Cerámica
- Capacidad: 0.5 litros
- Color: Rojo cereza
- Dimensiones: 15 cm (diámetro) x 20 cm (altura)
- Peso: 1 kg

4. Instalación y Configuración

1. Ubicación: Coloque el contenedor en una superficie plana y seca en su cocina.
2. Llenado: Abra la tapa y coloque los ajos en el interior. Asegúrese de no sobrecargar el contenedor.
3. Cierre: Cierre la tapa de manera segura para mantener el ajo fresco.

5. Operación

Este producto funciona como un almacenamiento pasivo; simplemente coloque los ajos dentro del contenedor y mantenga la tapa cerrada cuando no esté en uso. Recuerde revisar periódicamente el estado del ajo y retire cualquier diente que esté en mal estado.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpieza: Lave el contenedor con agua tibia y un detergente suave. Evite usar productos químicos fuertes.
- Secado: Seque completamente antes de volver a utilizar o almacenar.
- Inspección: Revise el contenedor regularmente en busca de grietas o daños. Si se encuentra alguno, deséchelo inmediatamente.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Ajo en mal estado: Si el ajo ha comenzado a pudrirse, retire de inmediato todos los dientes de ajo y limpie el contenedor.
- Contenedor sucio: Si el contenedor no se limpia fácilmente, remoje en agua caliente con un poco de jabón durante unos minutos.

8. Eliminación

Al final de su vida útil, deséchelo de manera responsable. La cerámica puede ser reciclada en algunos centros de reciclaje, o en su defecto, depositándola en un vertedero adecuado. Consulte las regulaciones locales sobre desechos.

9. Contacto

Para más información, no dude en contactarnos:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

MANUEL D'UTILISATION DU CONTENANT À AIL EN CÉRAMIQUE STAUB 0,5 LITRE - ROUGE CERISE

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi le contenant à ail en céramique Staub. Ce produit est conçu pour conserver l'ail dans des conditions optimales, offrant une forme esthétique et fonctionnelle.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Ne pas utiliser le contenant à de hautes températures au-delà de 230°C pour éviter tout dommage.
- Évitez les chocs thermiques, ne pas passer du froid au chaud brusquement.
- Laver le contenant à la main pour préserver la qualité du matériau.
- Gardez hors de portée des enfants pour éviter les blessures.
- En cas de casse, évitez de manipuler les morceaux tranchants.

3. Vue d'ensemble du produit et spécifications

- Capacité : 0,5 litre
- Matériau : céramique
- Couleur : rouge cerise
- Dimensions : 12 x 12 x 12 cm
- Poids : 0,5 kg

4. Installation et mise en place

1. Choisissez un emplacement frais et sec pour le contenant.
2. Assurez-vous que la surface est stable pour éviter les chutes.
3. Retirez le couvercle du contenant.
4. Placez les gousses d'ail à l'intérieur, en les disposant de manière à ce que l'air puisse circuler autour d'elles.
5. Refermez le couvercle.

5. Fonctionnement

Le contenant à ail Staub est conçu pour conserver l'ail en limitant l'humidité tout en permettant la circulation de l'air. Utilisez-le pour stocker un maximum de deux têtes d'ail dans un endroit approprié.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Laver à la main avec de l'eau tiède savonneuse.
- Ne pas utiliser de nettoyants abrasifs qui pourraient rayer la surface.
- Rincer soigneusement et sécher avec un chiffon doux.
- Évitez de le placer au lave-vaisselle.

7. Dépannage

- Si le couvercle se ferme mal, vérifiez l'alignement des bords.
- En cas de taches persistantes, laissez tremper dans une solution d'eau et de vinaigre, puis nettoyez à la main.

8. Élimination

- Suivez les réglementations locales pour l'élimination des biens en céramique.
- Si le produit est endommagé, assurez-vous de le disposer de manière sécurisée pour éviter tout risque de blessure.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez contacter :

Email : info@ggmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del prodotto: Contenitore per Aglio in Ceramica

1. Informazioni generali

Il contenitore per aglio in ceramica Staub è progettato per conservare l'aglio in modo ottimale, mantenendone freschezza e sapore. Realizzato in ceramica di alta qualità, questo contenitore si integra perfettamente in ogni cucina grazie al suo elegante design rosso ciliegia.

2. Informazioni sulla sicurezza

- Questo prodotto è destinato esclusivamente all'uso domestico.
- Non utilizzare il contenitore in forno, microonde o sul piano cottura.
- Evitare il contatto diretto con fiamme libere o fonti di calore.
- Non immergere il contenitore in acqua mentre è caldo per evitare rotture o crepe.
- Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini per prevenire incidenti.
- In caso di rottura, maneggiare i frammenti con cautela per evitare ferite.

3. Panoramica del prodotto e specifiche

- Materiale: Ceramica
- Capacità: 0.5 litri
- Colore: Rosso ciliegia
- Dimensioni: 12 cm di diametro, 15 cm di altezza
- Peso: 800 g
- Lavabile in lavastoviglie, ma si consiglia il lavaggio a mano per preservare il colore e la finitura.

4. Installazione e Setup

- Posizionare il contenitore per aglio su una superficie piana e stabile, lontano da fonti di calore dirette.
- Assicurarsi che il coperchio sia ben chiuso per mantenere l'aglio fresco.
- Non rimuovere il contenitore dalla sua base di supporto mentre è in uso, per evitare cadute.

5. Operazione

- Aprire il coperchio del contenitore e inserire i bulbi d'aglio all'interno.
- Chiudere il coperchio per proteggere l'aglio da luce e umidità.
- Controllare periodicamente l'aglio all'interno e rimuovere eventuali bulbi in fase di deterioramento.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare il contenitore a mano con acqua calda e sapone, utilizzando una spugna morbida.
- Evitare l'uso di detergenti abrasivi o pagliette che possano graffiare la superficie.
- Asciugare completamente prima di riporre.
- Si consiglia di non lavare in lavastoviglie per preservare il colore vivace.

7. Risoluzione dei problemi

- Se il contenitore presenta crepe o fessure, non utilizzarlo per conservare alimenti.
- Se l'aglio non si mantiene fresco, controllare il coperchio per assicurarsi che sia chiuso ermeticamente.
- In caso di macchie difficili, utilizzare una pasta di acqua e bicarbonato di sodio per pulirle delicatamente.

8. Smaltimento

- Una volta che il contenitore non è più utilizzabile, si prega di smaltirlo in conformità con le normative locali sul riciclo della ceramica.
- Non gettare nel comune rifiuto.

9. Contatti

Per qualsiasi domanda o assistenza, contattaci:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania